
12/21/2021

Older & Oddball 

Front wheel, Rim brake Model Year Hub Platform Bearing #

Kit Part Number [Enduro Steel 

Bearings]

Kit Part Number [Enduro Zer0 

Ceramic Bearings]

Kit Part Number [Enduro XD-15 

Ceramic Bearings]

 TdF, TT, 4CX, 38CX, Vigor CLS, Elan CLS, VCX, SSCX 2004 - 2017 TdF5.5/TdF4.4/TdF3.4 6801 2RS x 2pc 2040170 2160074 2180014

RSC, Elan ES, Echelon SL, Aspin SL, Aspin, Echelon, 2010 - 2021 TdF3.0/ TdF2.4 699 2RS x 2pc 2100032  -  -

Vigor FX 2010 - 2019 FX 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

Aspin, Echelon 2008-2013 TdF1.4 6900 2RS x 2pc 2060146  -  -

Aspin, Echelon 2005-2007 TdF 3.4 6801 2RS x 2pc 2040170  -  -

Tandem 2004-2005 Tandem 6903 2RS x 2pc 2040174  -  -

P-Town, FX58 2010 - 2016 TOWN 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

Vigor, Elan 2002-2003 TdF 1.0 R4 2RS x 2pc 2030165  -  -

LEFTY: Alsea, Black Rock, Ralos all XST 6 Bolt 6805 x 1pc, 6902 x 1 pc 2160148  -  -

Front wheel, Disc brake Model Year Hub Platform Bearing # Kit Part Number Kit Part Number2 Kit Part Number3

4CX, 38CX, VCX 2016 - 2018 XST, XST+ MR17287 2RS x 2pc 2130179 2130174 2180017

Vigor, Elan, TdF4SL, Ares4, VCX, 4CX (15mm only) 2013 - 2015 XST, XST+ MR17287 2RS x 2pc 2130179 2130174 2180017

Vigor, Elan, TdF4SL, Ares4, VCX, 4CX (9mm only) 2013-2015 XST, XST+ 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030 2100031  -

Ares3 ES, Elan ES, Hyalite Explore 2017- 2018 XR Center Lock M18307 x 2 2140079

Aspin SL, Aspin, ECX Disc 2015 - 2017 XR M18307 x 2 2140079  -  -

Tandem, Tandem Disc, Tandem Disc Carbon (9mm) 2006-2015 Tandem Disc 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

Ralos Mark V 2017 XST MR17287 2RS x 2pc 2130179  -  -

Ralos, Rage (15mm/12mm/9mm) 2016 XST MR17287 2RS x 2pc 2130179  -  -

Ralos CXC, Ralos, Rage (15mm) 2012 - 2015 XST MR17287 2RS x 2pc 2130179  -  -

Ralos CXC, Ralos, Rage (9mm) 2012 - 2015 XST 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

LEFTY: Alsea, Alsea Plus, Ralos CXC,  Ralos, Rage 2012 - 2016 XST 6805 x 1pc, 6902 x 1 pc 2160148  -  -

Alsea XR, Ralos XR, Rage XR 2014 - 2016 XR M18307 x 2 2140079  -  -

Rear wheel, Rim brake Model Year Hub Platform Shimano

Kit Part Number [Enduro Steel 

Bearings]

Kit Part Number [Enduro Zer0 

Ceramic Bearings]

Kit Part Number [Enduro XD-15 

Ceramic Bearings]

TdF, TT,  4CX, 38CX, VCX, Vigor CLS, Elan CLS 2004 - 2017

TdF3.4/TdF4.4/TdF5.5/ 

TdF6.0/TdF7.0

SH: 6802 2RS x 3pc, 6902 2RS x 2pc

CA: 6802 2RS x 4pc, 6902 2RS x 1pc, 

spacer

Shimano: 2130172

Campy: 2130173

Shimano: 2160075

Campy: 2160076 

Shimano: 2180015

Campy: 2180016

Vigor FX 2010 - 2019 FX 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

RSC, Ares 3 ES, Elan ES 2014 - 2018 TdF3.0 6803 x 4 2140198  -  -

Vigor, Elan 2002-2003 TdF 1.0 15267 2RS x 4pc 2030166  -  -

Aspin SL, Echelon SL 2014- 2016 TdF3.0 6803 x 4 2140198  -  -

Aspin, Echelon 2005-2007 TdF3.4  

SH: 6802 2RS x 3pc, 6902 2RS x 2pc

CA: 6802 2RS x 4pc, 6902 2RS x 1pc, 

spacer

Shimano: 2130172

Campy: 2130173  -  -

Aspin, Echelon 2008-2013 TdF1.4 6900 2RS x 1 pc, 6000 2RS x 3pc 2060147  -  -



12/21/2021

ECX, Aspin SL, Echelon SL, 58RSC, 38RSC, Apex SL 

(cassette) 2010 - 2013 TdF2.4 6901 2RS x 2 pc, 6001 2RS x 2pc 2100033  -  -

Apex SL (Capreo style) 2010 - 2016 Capreo Capreo: 6001 x 4 2100039  -  -

Tandem 2004-2015 Tandem

SH: 6902 2RS x 3pc, 6802 2RS x 2pc

CA: 6802 2RS x 4pc, 6902 2RS x 2pc  -  -

P-Town, SSCX, FX58 2010 - 2016 TOWN 6902 2RS x 2pc 2100030  -  -

Disc [TT] 2010-2013 TT DISC 6901 2RS x 3pc, 6001 2RS x 1pc 2100034  -  -

Rear wheel, Disc brake Model Year Hub Platform Shimano Kit Part Number Kit Part Number2 Kit Part Number3

TdF4SL, VCX, 4CX 2013 - 2017 XST

SH: 6802 2RS x 2pc, 6902 2RS x 3pc

CA: 6802 2RS x 3pc, 6902 2RS x 2pc, 

spacer

Shimano: 2130175

Campy: 2130176  -  -

Aspin SL Disc, ECX Disc 2015 - 2016 XR  6 Bolt Road 6903 x 2, 1526 x 2 2040046 x 2, 2030027 x 2  -  -

Alsea Plus, Ralos CXC, Ralos Mk V, Ralos, Rage 2012 - 2016 XST+ 6902 2RS x 3pc, 6802 2RS x 2pc 2130175  -  -

Alsea XR 2016 XR 6903 x 2, 6802 x 2 2140080  -  -

Ralos XR/ Rage XR 2014 - 2016 XR 6903 x 2, 6802 x 2 2140080  -  -


